CENTRAL FAX CENTER

PAGE 02/04

OCT 3 1 2005 11-07-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 103114<u>671</u> To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name and address of receiving party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: COOL OPTIONS, INC. JAMES D. MILLER E. MIKHAIL SAGAL Internal Address: KEVIN A. McCULLOUGH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No Street Address: 333 STRAWBERRY FIELD ROAD 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 09/18/2001, 09/10/2001, 09/10/2001 Merger ✓ Assignment City: WARWICK Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: RI Government Interest Assignment Zip: 02886 Country: US Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11011996 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: ONE Name: DAVID R. JOSEPHS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: BARLOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES, LTD. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 101 DYER STREET, 5TH FLOOR None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: PROVIDENCE a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip:02903 State: R1_ Expiration Date _ Phone Number: 401-273-4446 b. Deposit Account Number 020900 Fax Number: 401-273-4447 Authorized User Name CYNTHIA M. BRANCA Email Address: <u>DRJ@BARJOS.COM</u> 9. Signature: 10-31-2005 CYNTHIA M. BRANCA Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover shoet) should be fixed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: 03 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/03/2005 ECOOPER 00000195 020900 11011996

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 10/31/2005 3:50:18 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4012734447 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-08

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, James D. Miller, having an address of 3251 Running Cedar Drive, Marietta, GA 30052; Mikhail Sagal, having an address of 124 Blade Street, Apt. B, Warwick, RI 02886 and Kevin A. McCullough, having an address of 61 Candlewood Drive, N. Kingstown RI 02852; respectively, hereby sell and assign to COOL OPTIONS, INC., a New Hampshire corporation, located and doing business at 333 Strawberry Field Road, Warwick, RI 02886, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in HIGHLY THERMALLY CONDUCTIVE ELECTRONIC CONNECTOR, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to sald Company or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Dated: September 18, 2001

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this 18 day of September, 2001, before me appeared the above-named JAMES D. MILLER, personally known to me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be HIS free act and deed, before me.

Wagnesita MI W

NOTARY PUBLIC Commission Expires:

05 44-05

C001 P00477-US1

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 10/31/2005 3:50:18 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4012734447 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-08

PATENT REEL: 017162 FRAME: 0293 STATE OF **COUNTY OF**

On this 10^{14} day of 10^{14} day instrument and acknowledged the same to be HIS free act and deed, before me.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commission Expires:

Dated: 9-10-01

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this 10 day of Section 1.2. 2001, before me appeared the above-named KEVIN A. McCULLOUGH, personally known to me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be HIS free act and deed, before me.

NOTARY PUBLIC Commission Expires: 5-4-05

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 10/31/2005 3:50:18 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4012734447 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-08

PALM INTRANET®

Day: Monday Date: 10/31/2005

Time: 17:05:26



Application Number Information

Application Number: 11/011996

Assignments

Filing or 371(c) Date: 12/14/2004

Effective Date: 12/14/2004

Application Received: 12/15/2004

Pat. Num./Pub. Num: /20050095901

Issue Date: 00/00/0000

Date of Abandonment: 00/00/0000

Attorney Docket Number: C001 P00477-US2 Third Level Review: NO

Status: 94 / PUBLICATIONS -- ISSUE FEE PAYMENT RECEIVED

Confirmation Number: 7743

Lost Case: NO

385/092.000

Class/Subclass:

Interference Number:

Group Art Unit: 2839

Unmatched Petition: NO

Examiner Number: 76431 / PRASAD, CHANDRIKA

IFW IMAGE

Desc.

Mail N/=.

Waiting for Response

Secrecy Order: NO

Status Date: 08/02/2005

L&R Code: Secrecy Code:1

Oral Hearing: NO

Title of Invention: MOLDED ELECTRONIC CONNECTOR FORMED FROM A THERMALLY CONDUCTIVE POLYMER COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME

Bar Code PALM Location Location Da	te Charge to Loc	Charge to Name	Employee Name	Location
AppIn Contents Petition Info	Atty/Agent Info	Continuity Data	Foreign Da	ata inv
Search Another: Application#	!	or Patent#	: <u>s</u>	earch
PCT /	Search	or PG PUBS #	#	
Attorney Docket #		Sear	ch	
Bar Code #	Se	earch		

To go back use Back button on your browser toolbar.

Back to PALM | ASSIGNMENT | OASIS | Home page

101 Dyer Street 5th Floor Providence, RI 02903 Tel: (401) 273-4446 Fax: (401) 273-4447

BARLOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES, LTD.



RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

OCT 31 2005

				OC1 37 200	5
To:	ASSIGNMENT DIVISIO	N-USPTO	From:	Cynthia Branca	•
Faoc:	571-273-8300		Pages:		Marie Marie Marie Andrew Marie
Phone:			Date:	10-31-2005	
Rei	Cool Options		CC:		
□ Urge	nt For Review	□ Please Com	ment	☐ Please Reply	C Bloom Bounts
Our Ref.	C001 CP P00477-US2				□ Piease Recycle
In Re:	MILLER, et	· ·			
Appl.	No: 11/011,996	٦١			
Please	record the 5-11	•			
1. Rec	record the follo	wing docum	ents:	RECEIVEI OIPE/IAP	
1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet 2. Assignment				NOV 0 1 2005	လ
- asignment			NOT U 1 ZL	>	
					≨
					₹ 5
					B
					Ω
					СОРУ
	•				~

PAGE 1/4 * RCVD AT 10/31/2005 3:50:18 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4012734447 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-08

PATENT REEL: 017162 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 10/31/2005